
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 608,384,666

 15,378,276

 1,323,359

 13,721,083

 15,052,374

 16,777,627

 324,940

 0

 962

 325,902

 11,703,233

 106,182,588

 5,682,746

 474,943

 379,931,112

 37,886,557

 72,746,559

 2,709,462

 1,666,665

 494,940,355

 1,104,034

 153,590 pounds of extract APR 2007 474,943 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 17,013,090

 13,423,967

 1,334,202

 14,765,735

 310,592

 0

 962

 311,554

 11,991,319

 382,580,903

 50,579,523

 93,759,262

 2,324,429

 1,241,799

 80,459,327

 4,361,632

 537,121

 2,694,818

 618,538,814

 530,485,916

 15,077,289

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  7,932  7,566
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        Total Non-Grain products  113,444,311  88,052,898

 287,506 pounds of extract 537,121 Pounds of hops is equivalent to APR 2006
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,374,597,845

 59,813,927

 5,389,716

 53,137,384

 58,635,732

 65,317,028

 1,166,296

 0

 11,899

 1,178,195

 44,992,650

 382,330,315

 14,877,540

 1,782,049

 1,485,687,484

 160,225,966

 304,274,135

 14,792,663

 5,912,558

 1,970,892,806

 4,715,135

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 65,954,722

 52,805,089

 5,441,985

 58,354,312

 1,153,334

 0

 10,476

 1,163,810

 45,199,980

 1,480,738,386

 205,520,728

 360,024,553

 12,162,985

 4,738,344

 299,287,182

 10,123,871

 1,998,699

 7,989,183

 2,382,583,931

 2,063,184,996

 59,518,122

 108,632  107,238

 403,705,039  319,398,935
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Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.


