

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

Reporting Period: April 2007

Report Date: 28-JAN-2008

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-04-2007

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	16,777,627	17,013,090	65,317,028	65,954,722
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,721,083	13,423,967	53,137,384	52,805,089
In barrels and kegs	1,323,359	1,334,202	5,389,716	5,441,985
Tax Determined, Premises Use	7,932	7,566	108,632	107,238
Sub Total Taxable	15,052,374	14,765,735	58,635,732	58,354,312
Tax-free				
For export	324,940	310,592	1,166,296	1,153,334
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	962	962	11,899	10,476
Sub Total Tax-Free	325,902	311,554	1,178,195	1,163,810
Total Removals	15,378,276	15,077,289	59,813,927	59,518,122
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,703,233	11,991,319	44,992,650	45,199,980
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	379,931,112	382,580,903	1,485,687,484	1,480,738,386
Corn and corn products	37,886,557	50,579,523	160,225,966	205,520,728
Rice and rice products	72,746,559	93,759,262	304,274,135	360,024,553
Barley and barley products	2,709,462	2,324,429	14,792,663	12,162,985
Wheat and wheat products	1,666,665	1,241,799	5,912,558	4,738,344
Total Grain products	494,940,355	530,485,916	1,970,892,806	2,063,184,996
Sugar and syrups	106,182,588	80,459,327	382,330,315	299,287,182
Hops (dry)	5,682,746	4,361,632	14,877,540	10,123,871
Hops (used as extracts)	474,943	537,121	1,782,049	1,998,699
Other	1,104,034	2,694,818	4,715,135	7,989,183
Total Non-Grain products	113,444,311	88,052,898	403,705,039	319,398,935
Total Used	608,384,666	618,538,814	2,374,597,845	2,382,583,931

474,943 Pounds of hops is equivalent to537,121 Pounds of hops is equivalent to

153,590 pounds of extract APR 2007287,506 pounds of extract APR 2006

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.